
2025 Football Playoff Crew Contact Information

Referee
Number Referee Name

Crew Chief
First Name

Crew Chief
Last Name

CC
Number CC City Crew Chief Email Crew Chief Cell

Crew Chief
Home

973 Jim Dolesy 990989 HOLMEN REFNJIM@HOTMAIL.COM (608) 397-6783 (608) 397-6783
4638 Michael Beck Michael Beck 4638 Fond du Lac oskar@charter.net (920) 979-3831 (920) 923-3831
9270 Robert Boyle Robert Boyle 9270 DARLINGTON REDMINER1248@GMAIL.COM (608) 482-2058 (608) 482-2058
33614 Patrick Hammond Patrick Hammond 33614 EAU CLAIRE hammondp@charter.net (715) 907-4873 (715) 835-7601
46540 GARY KNUEPPEL GARY KNUEPPEL 46540 GREENDALE gknueppel11@gmail.com (414) 559-4427 (414) 559-4427
52135 Richard Leuzinger Richard Leuzinger 52135 Monroe sueleuzinger7@gmail.com (608) 558-8905 (608) 325-7656
85185 David Steiger David Steiger 85185 Appleton dsteig56@gmail.com (920) 915-6141
91955 SAM VAN RIPER SAM VAN RIPER 91955 ONALASKA svanriper10@gmail.com (608) 792-8402 (608) 787-2622
200044 Steve Breister 200555 WINNECONNE SLABB@CHARTER.NET (920) 379-4954 (920) 379-4954
200205 Jon Doden Jon Doden 200205 APPLETON JDODEN@UWALUMNI.COM (608) 628-2276
200386 TIM SCHNELL TIM SCHNELL 200386 DE FOREST tdschnell70@gmail.com (608) 712-2797
200530 Greg Rediske Greg Rediske 200530 La Crosse gred2424@gmail.com (608) 317-9448
200948 Josh Klinger Josh Klinger 200948 New Richmond jklinger@lvcinc.com (651) 270-9060
201224 MARK KELLEY MARK KELLEY 201224 PLATTEVILLE kelleyzebra@gmail.com (608) 778-5018 (608) 778-5018
201413 Robert Black Robert Black 201413 EAU CLAIRE RTBLACK3@CHARTER.NET (715) - (715) -
201528 RANDALL KOEHN RANDALL KOEHN 201528 COLUMBUS YTOAKOEHN@CHARTER.NET (920) 296-4333
201707 PAUL NELSON PAUL NELSON 201707 EAU CLAIRE PENELSON@CHARTER.NET (715) 492-5473 (715) 492-5473
201730 Mike Brewer Mike Brewer 201730 FRANKLIN BREWHA10@HOTMAIL.COM (414) 861-1022
201765 Steve LUEDEMAN JR Steve LUEDEMAN JR 201765 Crivitz LUEDEMAN4@YAHOO.COM (920) 309-1169
202085 Dennis Benoy Dennis Benoy 202085 Hudson dbenoy1@gmail.com (715) 410-7909 (715) 386-5609
202221 Jason Dahl Jason Dahl 202221 Hartland jm.dahl@yahoo.com (608) 780-2650 (608) 780-2650
202760 JIM KOSTURA JIM KOSTURA 202760 MARINETTE JAMES.KOSTURA@YAHOO.COM (715) 923-0843
202998 TIMOTHY TAUER TIMOTHY TAUER 202998 Crandon TOTAUER@GMAIL.COM (715) 219-2153
203099 JEFF WELK JEFF WELK 203099 THREE LAKES jeffwelk1991@gmail.com (715) 360-0814 (715) 360-0814
203110 Luke Ziobro Luke Ziobro 203110 Blue Mounds lziobro@gmail.com (608) 217-7286
203751 Gerald Gitlewski Gerald Gitlewski 203751 Germantown jerry.m.gitlewski@gmail.com (920) 360-0326 (920) 360-0326
203923 KEN PEARSON KEN PEARSON 203923 OSSEO rudypearson@yahoo.com (608) 358-0229 (608) 358-0229
204009 Michael Arendt Michael Arendt 204009 Franklin mfarendt@yahoo.com (920) 676-1144
204408 Jon Czech Jon Czech 204408 AMHERST KRUKSTER29@GMAIL.COM (715) 498-7999 (715) 824-2156
204638 CHAD MC EATHRON CHAD MC EATHRON 204638 CHIPPEWA FALLS CMCEATHRON@CHARTER.NET (715) 556-2625
204679 Ryan Ninedorf Ryan Ninedorf 204679 Chilton rninedorf@gmail.com (920) 277-8432 (920) 277-8432
204780 ROBERT MCGOWAN ROBERT MCGOWAN 204780 BLANCHARDVILLE VMCGOWAN79@GMAIL.COM (608) 214-0323 (608) 214-0323
204883 Rich Fronheiser Rich Fronheiser 204883 COLUMBUS rich@fronheiser.net (608) 469-5722

JAMIE MULLER

William Degroot
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205215 John Dickinsen II John Dickinsen II 205215 Colfax jdickinsen@gmail.com (715) 523-3279
205232 GLENN SONSALLA 200103 BROOKFIELD GSONSALLA@WI.RR.COM (262) 391-8513 (262) 814-0428
205442 PATRICK LATOUR PATRICK LATOUR 205442 APPLETON UMPIRE@NEW.RR.COM (920) 540-7076
206052 Rich Hahn Rich Hahn 206052 REEDSBURG MNFANS@RUCLS.NET (608) 963-9318
206059 Andrew Riechers Andrew Riechers 206059 Belmont riechersan@belmont.k12.wi.us (608) 331-7543
206374 JEFFREY SCHMIDT JEFFREY SCHMIDT 206374 EAU CLAIRE jschmidt@ecasd.us (715) 404-5092 (715) 404-5092
206455 Kevin Hanusa Kevin Hanusa 206455 Rice Lake kevinhanusa77@gmail.com (715) 790-6080 (715) 790-6080
208156 JEFFREY SINKOVEC JEFFREY SINKOVEC 208156 WEST ALLIS sinksync@yahoo.com (414) 303-0333 (414) 303-0333
208317 BENJAMIN LIGOCKI BENJAMIN LIGOCKI 208317 WATERFORD BLIGOCKI@HOTMAIL.COM (262) 758-2504
208580 Dennis Gruetzmacher 997444 Stevens Point dennis.w.gruetzmacher@gmail.com (920) 595-0317
209290 Steve Johannes Steve Johannes 209290 HARTLAND steve.johannes@gmail.com (414) 405-1845 (414) 405-1845
209405 Ronald Taplin II Ronald Taplin II 209405 West Allis rontaplin@gmail.com (414) 698-9639
209548 Scott Belanger Scott Belanger 209548 SCHOFIELD sbelanger@obe.com (715) 574-8155
209654 James Hebel 35570 FOND DU LAC JHEBELS5@YAHOO.COM (920) 922-8797
209730 Ryan Bowers Ryan Bowers 209730 Appleton ryjo555@yahoo.com (920) 277-9182 (920) 277-9182
210108 Rhoderick Fields Rhoderick Fields 210108 Appleton fields8757@att.net (920) 939-4527 (920) 380-0627
210235 Paul Henrichs Paul Henrichs 210235 EAU CLAIRE phenrichs@altoona.k12.wi.us (715) 965-3196
210616 Paul Bloyer Paul Bloyer 210616 Holmen paul.bloyer@acuity.com (608) 790-7705
210758 Hank Kujak Hank Kujak 210758 Blair kujakh8589@my.uwstout.edu (608) 797-2075
210787 Stan Cramer Stan Cramer 210787 McFarland stancramer55@yahoo.com (847) 890-8584 (847) 890-8584
211045 Russell Berger Russell Berger 211045 WAUKESHA BERGERMAN@WI.RR.COM (262) 617-4516
212182 Tim Marquart Tim Marquart 212182 Green Bay tjm@aol.com (920) 412-0039
213268 Christopher Bormann Christopher Bormann 213268 WEST ALLIS bormac00@gmail.com (414) 559-4343
213447 ANDY NICHOLSON ANDY NICHOLSON 213447 GREEN BAY IRISHPACKERFANS@AOL.COM (920) 366-5283
213624 DAVID WOLLIN DAVID WOLLIN 213624 COLUMBUS wollinlax@gmail.com (608) 334-3076
300060 Rich Hanson Rich Hanson 300060 ALTOONA RICHHANSON80@GMAIL.COM (608) 863-1474 (608) 863-1474
301409 GARY ZAHN GARY ZAHN 301409 OCONTO GJZAHN@BAYLAND.NET (920) 373-1998 (920) 835-2647
401477 Paul Feldhausen Paul Feldhausen 401477 MUSKEGO PCFELD@SBCGLOBAL.NET (414) 975-2713
600227 SCOTT KESSLER SCOTT KESSLER 600227 KENOSHA MRSOFTBALL_1999@YAHOO.COM (262) 914-3024 (262) 657-8471
601297 Robert Houts Robert Houts 601297 Owen bhouts7145@gmail.com (715) 574-7145 (715) 574-7145
700251 TIMOTHY LEE TIMOTHY LEE 700251 Viroqua leetim79@gmail.com (608) 606-0148 (608) 637-2608
700298 Perry Hendricks Perry Hendricks 700298 BROOKFIELD PHENDRIC@AMFAM.COM (414) 254-4065
700391 BRIAN SLAGHT BRIAN SLAGHT 700391 PRAIRIE DU CHIEN BRIANSLAGHT@HOTMAIL.COM (608) 412-0485 (608) 412-0485

BRIAN MAASS

Dave Schroeder

AJ Ligman
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700724 STEVE STEINER STEVE STEINER 700724 NEW HOLSTEIN KOKO5@CHARTER.NET (920) 980-7539
700795 Terry Ver Straate Terry Ver Straate 700795 Kiel terry.verstraate@gmail.com (920) 980-0514
701019 LEE KORNAUS LEE KORNAUS 701019 NEW FRANKEN ZSTRIPES12@AOL.COM (920) 639-8900 (920) 639-8900
701123 Randy Johnson Randy Johnson 701123 DURAND randyjohnson554@gmail.com (715) 495-0505 (715) 672-4827
701465 Curtis Ladwig Curtis Ladwig 701465 La Crosse curtis.a.ladwig.civ@army.mil (608) 780-4781 (608) 784-8431
800111 MICHAEL WUDI MICHAEL WUDI 800111 MEDFORD mwudi@e-wudi.com (715) 482-7965
811010 Mike Simoens Mike Simoens 811010 Green Bay msimoens10@gmail.com (920) 366-5010 (920) 366-5010
811255 KEITH NAULT KEITH NAULT 811255 WAUKESHA refnault@wi.rr.com (262) 227-9194
830303 Shawn Umland Shawn Umland 830303 Minocqua shumland@yahoo.com (715) 892-2425 (715) 358-1902
830980 Todd Ahal Todd Ahal 830980 Waukesha tahal@sbcglobal.net (262) 453-8406 (262) 453-8406
831123 Kenneth Dayton Kenneth Dayton 831123 Waupaca kendayton1976@gmail.com (715) 281-1814 (715) 258-8024
870166 Dave White Dave White 870166 Eau Claire dave.white56@gmail.com (715) 577-7085
870282 Dave Jameson Dave Jameson 870282 OREGON djameson255@gmail.com (608) 212-9268 (608) 212-9268
870421 Robert Delzer Robert Delzer 870421 Kaukauna bdelz@aol.com (920) 903-2379 (920) 788-9509
870476 Dave Geltemeyer Dave Geltemeyer 870476 Sheboygan Falls davegeltemeyer@hotmail.com (920) 980-0741 (920) 467-8406
870513 PATRICK MILES PATRICK MILES 870513 CALEDONIA patrick.miles822@gmail.com (262) 909-1133
870781 RICHARD ROEDELL RICHARD ROEDELL 870781 MANITOWOC RROEDELL@COMCAST.NET (920) 629-6887 (920) 629-6887
871568 James Byrd 209799 DeForest jbyrd6252@gmail.com (608) 335-6252 (608) 335-6252
871673 Thomas Steward Thomas Steward 871673 Reedsburg steward.thomas.j@gmail.com (608) 487-2806 (608) 487-2806
871815 Brian Babiash Brian Babiash 871815 WEST SALEM BJBABIASH@YAHOO.COM (608) 792-9330 (608) 792-9330
872429 JOEL KUCHTA JOEL KUCHTA 872429 BARABOO Kuchta.joe32@gmail.com (608) 963-5663 (608) 356-6727
890149 PAT O'BRIEN PAT O'BRIEN 890149 MADISON obrienpat22@gmail.com (608) 225-3899 (608) 824-8626
890190 JEFFREY LINEHAN JEFFREY LINEHAN 890190 RIVER FALLS LINEHANJEFF@HOTMAIL.COM (715) 821-9938
890246 William Becker William Becker 890246 NEW BERLIN GOODREF1@SBCGLOBAL.NET (414) 313-7278 (262) 784-0413
890730 Gail Pronschinske Gail Pronschinske 890730 Hudson bradybigbucks@aol.com (651) 271-0731
891238 SCOTT KOEPNICK SCOTT KOEPNICK 891238 LA CROSSE SKOEPNICK1136@CHARTER.NET (608) 385-1496 (608) 385-1496
900150 Dennis Aleckson Dennis Aleckson 900150 Whitewater daleckson@charter.net (847) 401-6388 (847) 401-6388
901036 ROGER LA BLANC ROGER LA BLANC 901036 CLEAR LAKE rogerlablanc15@gmail.com (715) 529-2676 (715) 263-2034
901301 Rick Prince Rick Prince 901301 Menomonie rcprince25@yahoo.com (715) 556-3304
910513 Rich Hohl Rich Hohl 910513 Rozellville rich@solutionzllc.com (715) 660-0000 (715) 660-0000
910887 Jeffrey Totzke Jeffrey Totzke 910887 DePere jtotz@yahoo.com (715) 891-4947 (715) 891-4947
911099 BRAD SAUVE BRAD SAUVE 911099 SPRING VALLEY SAUVE@SVTEL.NET (715) 495-0069 (715) 495-0069
920698 AL WENIG AL WENIG 920698 OSHKOSH awenig58@gmail.com (920) 410-2960

TIMOTHY THEOBALD
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921048 Ron Quirk Ron Quirk 921048 Oak Creek ronjquirk@gmail.com (262) 880-1944 (262) 880-1944
921073 CAL STANKE CAL STANKE 921073 MILWAUKEE calstanke2021@gmail.com (414) 372-7397 (414) 372-7397
930090 Michael Patino Michael Patino 930090 Racine wiaaofficial1993@gmail.com (262) 994-1963
930143 Patrick Gill Patrick Gill 930143 Slinger prgill@charter.net (414) 339-0592
940434 Jeff Agnew Jeff Agnew 940434 FORT ATKINSON jagnew2020@gmail.com (920) 723-0041 (920) 723-0041
940501 AL MATHY 701353 MARINETTE AMATHY@NEW.RR.COM (715) 587-0925 (715) 735-5212
940843 Joe Halbur Joe Halbur 940843 CAMPBELLSPORT halbur.joe@gmail.com (920) 979-6828
941264 Mark Helgeson Mark Helgeson 941264 INDEPENDENCE markroyhelgeson@gmail.com (715) 797-5611
950393 DALE KONWINSKI 202284 CHIPPEWA FALLS KONOSKI4@CHARTER.NET (715) 299-6407 (715) 214-3767
950628 Gary Guendert Gary Guendert 950628 GREENDALE gguen3998@gmail.com (262) 442-5894 (414) 421-6773
950696 James Cunningham James Cunningham 950696 CHETEK jimcunn@hotmail.com (715) 790-1341 (715) 924-3541
950963 CHAD LANDSINGER CHAD LANDSINGER 950963 APPLETON CHADLAND63@YAHOO.COM (920) 540-7103 (920) 540-7103
951005 Bill Hannah Bill Hannah 951005 Prairie du Chien hanbil61@gmail.com (608) 632-9927 (608) 632-9927
951045 Brian Kenney Brian Kenney 951045 Wisconsin Dells briankenney98@gmail.com (608) 448-9034 (608) 448-9034
951254 Doug Rodencal 20004 NEW LONDON drodencal@gmail.com (920) 268-3235 (920) 268-3235
960265 FRED STRAMPE FRED STRAMPE 960265 WAUKESHA FSTRAMPE.FS.11@gmail.com (414) 750-0680 (414) 750-0680
961243 Steven Binversie Steven Binversie 961243 LITTLE CHUTE steve.binversie@gmail.com (920) 277-3095 (920) 277-3095
961381 Todd Stoffregen Todd Stoffregen 961381 SHEBOYGAN FALLS todd.stoffregen@rehlko.com (920) 912-6296
970030 RICK REUTER RICK REUTER 970030 WEST BEND RICK_REUTER@YAHOO.COM (262) 689-2329 (262) 689-2329
970035 ADAM NEBEL 209924 TWO RIVERS AJNEBEL1@HOTMAIL.COM (920) 323-2711
971327 Mark Shepherd 1074323 Grantsburg MSHEP16@YAHOO.COM (651) 272-6466 (651) 272-6466
980212 ROBERT NOLDEN ROBERT NOLDEN 980212 BELLEVILLE BFNOLDEN@FRONTIER.COM (608) 577-3146
980312 TODD O'BRIEN TODD O'BRIEN 980312 DENMARK TODD.OBRIEN@SCHREIBERFOODS.COM (920) 217-6963
980348 GARY KRAUS GARY KRAUS 980348 COTTAGE GROVE GKRAUS12@MSN.COM (608) 334-8212 (608) 839-1057
980444 Thomas Beck Thomas Beck 980444 ANTIGO becktj_23@yahoo.com (715) 216-4783 (715) 623-3928
980781 Paul Lehmann Paul Lehmann 980781 River Falls paul.w.lehmann@healthpartners.com (612) 518-7776 (715) 425-1446
980794 John Stocker John Stocker 980794 Germantown jstocker4@att.net (262) 391-2527
980824 CHRISTOPHER RENZELMANN CHRISTOPHER RENZELMANN 980824 MERRILL CKRENZELMANN@MSN.COM (715) 218-6148
990030 Kraig Binversie Kraig Binversie 990030 KIEL BINVERSIE99@YAHOO.COM (920) 207-0830
990486 RICHARD LARSON 202016 SIREN riccarlarson@gmail.com (715) 296-5211 (715) 296-5211
991229 Gregory Blackdeer Gregory Blackdeer 991229 BLACK RIVER FALLS gblackdeer@gmail.com (715) 299-2898 (715) 299-2898
991332 Mike Edic Mike Edic 991332 OAK CREEK Mike@gopioneertravel.com (414) 659-0590 (414) 304-5558
991473 Kent Petersen 991354 ELROY kpetersen@kickapoo.k12.wi.us (608) 606-0333 (608) 627-0142

DAVE KLEGIN

DAVID LEBLANC

GARY PERRONNE
Joe Beaudry

GARY SPEAR

ERIC WIEGEL

TERRENCE STEINMETZ
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991579 JONATHON WILD 209276 DE FOREST JWILD56@YAHOO.COM (608) 225-6764 (608) 225-6764
992590 Tony Huizenga Tony Huizenga 992590 Fox Lake thuizenga@drillworx.us (920) 382-0780 (920) 382-0780
992754 David Pientok David Pientok 992754 Whitehall davepientok@gmail.com (715) 533-2182
993554 MICHAEL SCHALLER MICHAEL SCHALLER 993554 Madison PIECEOUTGOURMET@GMAIL.COM (608) 514-5917 (608) 514-5917
993628 Daniel Jensen Daniel Jensen 993628 Greenville djensen180@gmail.com (920) 585-5119
994788 Greg Grokowsky Greg Grokowsky 994788 HOLMEN GGrokowsky@gmail.com (715) 575-3526 (608) 526-6215
995118 Adam Hanke Adam Hanke 995118 MUSKEGO HANKE@UWALUMNI.COM (920) 851-4994
996463 Steve Walsh 209968 Manitowoc swalsh@kiel.k12.wi.us (920) 242-9122
996549 Michael Stone Michael Stone 996549 GERMANTOWN stone.michael6365@gmail.com (414) 403-6692 (414) 403-6692
997223 BRENT YAEGGI BRENT YAEGGI 997223 Fort Atkinson byaeggi@gmail.com (920) 988-9615
997292 BRYAN MILZ BRYAN MILZ 997292 GREEN BAY BMilz@wdpsd.com (920) 265-8827 (920) 265-8827
1031134 KYLE KOLTZ KYLE KOLTZ 1031134 Eden KYKOLTZ@HOTMAIL.COM (920) 251-3909 (920) 251-3909
1031147 Chuck Hable Chuck Hable 1031147 Oshkosh chuckhable@gmail.com (920) 410-3283 (920) 410-3283
1052311 Michael Igl 951191 Antigo mikeigl1968@gmail.com (715) 490-5158 (715) 490-5158
1052339 Josh Gould Josh Gould 1052339 AMERY gouldj@amerysd.k12.wi.us (715) 491-5641
1052494 KEVIN TACHICK KEVIN TACHICK 1052494 GREEN BAY kwt24@new.rr.com (920) 217-1943 (920) 662-0260
1073944 Cade Murray Cade Murray 1073944 Onalaska cbmurray10@gmail.com (608) 482-4740 (608) 482-4740
1075095 Scott Tittrington 1075095 Kenosha kubyu@yahoo.com (805) 574-0409 (805) 574-0409
1081388 Tom Zimdars 1080084 Sobieski tzimdars5@netnet.net (920) 660-3324
MI996013 John Hogberg John Hogberg MI996013 Iron Mountain hogbergj14@gmail.com (906) 282-6733

Mike Holl

Austin Schleis

Michael Grote

Ryan Lindner
JAY FINNERTY


